STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

421 West Main Street Post Office Box 634 Frankfert, KY 40602-0634 [502] 223-3477

December 30, 2020

ELECTRONICALLY FILED - PSCED@KY.GOV

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 779-8349 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 RECEIVED

DEC 30 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Cebridge Telecom KY, LLC d/b/a Suddenlink Communications Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please accept for filing the attached Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures by Cebridge Telecom KY, LLC in connection with its to-be-filed application for designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Mark R. Overstreet

truly/yours.

MRO

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Cebridge T to file an application for designation as an Eligible	elecom KY, LLC d/b/a Suddenlink Communicationse Telecommunications Carriewith the Public Service	s notice of its	
		he electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
Ce	bridge Telecom KY, LLC furth	er states that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commissio application and advise it of that number as soon		Yes No	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have register are authorized to make electronic filings with the	x		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service NA Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to	its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;		
5.	The following persons are authorized to make f service of Public Service Commission orders a Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	See Exhibit 1			
	Į			
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs other	and will fully comply with those procedures	X	
	<u>_S</u>	igned Name: Mark R. Overstreet		
		Title: Counsel for Cebridge Telecom KY, LL	.c	
		Address: Stites & Harbison PLLC		
		P.O. Box 634, Frankfort, KY 40602-06	334	
		Telephone Number: (502) 223-3477		

Exhibit 1

Cebridge Telecom KY LLC d/b/a Suddenlink Communications requests that the following persons receive electronic notification of Commission orders and all filings in connection with the application to be filed by Cebridge

Mark R. Overstreet

moverstreet@stites.com

Katie M. Glass

kglass@stites.com

K.C. Halm

KCHalm@dwt.com

Mike Sloan

MikeSloan@dwt.com

Katori Rameau

KatoriRameau@dwt.com